
 
2025-2026 Calendar  -  Key Dates 

 
Term Dates 
 
Please note: Sunday 31st August to Wednesday 3rd September will involve Parent Orientations 
(Whole school) and Course Registrations (KS4 only). 
 

 Start of Term Half Term  End of Term 

TERM 1 Sunday, 7th September Sunday, 26th to Thursday, 
30th October 

Thursday, 18th December  
(½ Day) 

TERM 2 

Sunday, 11th January 
(Staff Only - INSET 
Day) 
 
Monday, 12th January - 
Students return 

Sunday, 15th to Thursday, 
19th February 

Thursday, 2nd April 

TERM 3 Sunday, 19th April 

Tuesday, 26th to 
Thursday, 28th  
(Eid Al Adha included) 

Wednesday, 24th June    
(½ Day) 
 
Thursday, 25th - Year 12 
only for Graduation Event 

 
​Public Holidays 
 
All Islamic holidays are subject to confirmation at the time. 
​Non-religious holidays that are midweek are likely to be moved to the following Thursday or the 
previous Sunday. 
 

Thursday, 4th September Prophet Muhammad's Birthday (Mawlid Al-Nabi) 

Monday, 6th October Armed Forces Day 

Thursday, 27th November Thanksgiving (ASE) 

Monday, 19th January Coptic Epiphany 

Sunday, 25th January  Police/Revolution Day 

Sunday, 22nd and Monday, 23rd March Eid Al Fitr 

Thursday, 30th April or Sunday, 3rd May  Labour Day in Lieu of Friday, 1st May 

Tuesday, 26th to Thursday, 28th May Eid Al Adha  

 



 
Fee Payment Deadlines 
 
1st Installment 1st - 15th May, 2025 

2nd Installment 1st - 15th August, 2025 

3rd Installment 1st - 15th December, 2025 

4th Installment 1st - 15th March, 2026 
 
 
 


